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Direction
Kriebstein, Wendeschleife — Chemnitz, Stadthalle

45 stops

Open route schedule

Kriebstein, Wendeschleife

Kriebstein, Am Parkplatz

Höfchen, Wartehalle

Tanneberg, Pension Hammer

Tanneberg, Fleischerei Scharf

Lauenhain, Am Alten Mühlweg

Lauenhain, Zschopautalhalle

Lauenhain, Dorfstr

Lauenhain, Str des Friedens

Mittweida, Kaufland

Mittweida, Sportplatz

Mittweida, Medienzentrum

Mittweida, Tzschirnerplatz

Mittweida, Busbahnhof

Mittweida, Markt

Mittweida, Krankenhaus

Mittweida, Baumwollspinnerei

Dreiwerden, Str z Zschopautal

Schönborn, Post

Seifersbach, Sonnenhof

Seifersbach, Marienmühle

Route schedule
Kriebstein, Wendeschleife — Chemnitz, Stadthalle

Monday 07:00-19:00

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday 07:00-19:00

Friday 07:00-19:00

Saturday 07:00-18:24

Sunday 07:00-19:00

Route info

Direction: Kriebstein, Wendeschleife

Stops: 45

Trip Duration: 1 hour 38 min
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Seifersbach, Rathaus

Seifersbach, Kirche

Sachsenburg, Abzw Irbersdorf

Sachsenburg, Gh Reinhardt

Sachsenburg, Abzweig Schloss

Sachsenburg, Fischerschänke

Frankenberg, Am Rittergut

Frankenberg, Humboldtstr

Frankenberg, Bahnhof

Frankenberg, Sonnenplatz

Frankenberg, Barkaswerke

Frankenberg, Gh Wiesengrund

Chemnitz, Ebersdorf, Brettmühle

Lichtenwalde, Gh Bienenstock

Lichtenwalde, Lichtenwalder Höhe

Chemnitz, Braunsdorfer/Frankenberger Str

Chemnitz, Ebersdorfer Höhe

Chemnitz, Am Schnellen Markt

Chemnitz, Bahnhof Hilbersdorf

Chemnitz, Helmholtzstr

Chemnitz, Forststr

Chemnitz,Thomas-Mann-Platz/Sachsen-Allee

Chemnitz, Schillerplatz

Chemnitz, Stadthalle



Direction
Chemnitz, Stadthalle — Kriebstein, Wendeschleife

45 stops

Open route schedule

Chemnitz, Stadthalle

Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof

Chemnitz,Thomas-Mann-Platz/Sachsen-Allee

Chemnitz, Forststr

Chemnitz, Helmholtzstr

Chemnitz, Bahnhof Hilbersdorf

Chemnitz, Am Schnellen Markt

Chemnitz, Ebersdorfer Höhe

Chemnitz, Braunsdorfer/Frankenberger Str

Lichtenwalde, Gh Bienenstock

Lichtenwalde, Lichtenwalder Höhe

Chemnitz, Ebersdorf, Brettmühle

Frankenberg, Gh Wiesengrund

Frankenberg, Barkaswerke

Frankenberg, Sonnenplatz

Frankenberg, Bahnhof

Frankenberg, Humboldtstr

Frankenberg, Am Rittergut

Sachsenburg, Fischerschänke

Sachsenburg, Abzweig Schloss

Sachsenburg, Gh Reinhardt

Sachsenburg, Abzw Irbersdorf

Seifersbach, Kirche

Seifersbach, Rathaus

Seifersbach, Marienmühle

Route schedule
Chemnitz, Stadthalle — Kriebstein, Wendeschleife

Monday 08:02-20:02

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday 08:02-20:02

Friday 08:02-20:02

Saturday 08:02-20:02

Sunday 08:02-20:02

Route info

Direction: Chemnitz, Stadthalle

Stops: 45

Trip Duration: 1 hour 39 min
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Seifersbach, Sonnenhof

Schönborn, Post

Dreiwerden, Str z Zschopautal

Mittweida, Baumwollspinnerei

Mittweida, Krankenhaus

Mittweida, Markt

Mittweida, Busbahnhof

Mittweida, Tzschirnerplatz

Mittweida, Medienzentrum

Mittweida, Sportplatz

Mittweida, Kaufland

Lauenhain, Str des Friedens

Lauenhain, Dorfstr

Lauenhain, Zschopautalhalle

Lauenhain, Am Alten Mühlweg

Tanneberg, Fleischerei Scharf

Tanneberg, Pension Hammer

Höfchen, Wartehalle

Kriebstein, Am Parkplatz

Kriebstein, Wendeschleife

642 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Mittweida

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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